
January 14, 2020

Strategic Development Group



Agenda

1. CDE updates

2. IP readiness survey 

3. Consumer Direct of Washington (CDWA)

4. Roundtable

1/14/2020 2



Recent Accomplishments

1/14/2020 3



Solutions Update

Recent Accomplishments Upcoming Tasks
• Began fit/gap analysis sessions with DSHS 

Subject Matter Experts (SMEs) and CDWA
• Concluded contract negotiations with PPL
• Started contract amendment with CDWA for 

Area 1 (remaining section of the state)
• Began write up of procurement close out 

document

• Begin work on CDWA project schedule for 
statewide implementation 

• Integrate CDWA project schedule with master 
DSHS schedule

• Finish fit/gap analysis sessions with CDWA
• Meet with CDE, SEIU 775, and the Benefits 

Group to discuss interfaces between systems
• Finish procurement close out document

1/14/2020 4



Readiness Update

Recent Accomplishments Upcoming Tasks
• Analyzed data from IP baseline readiness 

assessment
• Posted Talking Points #18 – Paid Time Off and 

Cumulative Career Hours

• Plan next Staff readiness assessment
• Meeting with staff training Subject Matter 

Experts (SMEs) 
• Print and distribute informational brochure

1/14/2020 5



IP awareness survey

1/14/2020 6



Approach

1/8/2020 7

Distribute 
readiness 

assessment 
used online 
survey tool

Messaging: 
initial and 2 
reminders*

Analyze 
responses

Develop 
recommenda-

tions

Implement 
actions

Measure 
results: next 

assessment in 
6-9 months

*Representatives from the CDE Strategic Development Group 
also distributed through their networks.



Context

This is a baseline readiness assessment:
• Less-than-ideal results were expected

• Data was reflective of the early phase of the project during which 
communication has been very passive

• Survey was conducted only in English

• At least 2 more assessments are planned during the project

• Results will contribute to the formal Readiness Review

1/8/2020 8



High-Level Results

4,545 people responded
• Out of 44,728 IPs with current contracts and recent claims

• Yields a 10.16% rate of response

• Results in 99% confidence within margin of error of (+/-) 2% 

• Equal split between CDE Areas*

• Proportional response across program areas

• 1,768 shared ideas on how to inform IPs and clients

• 993 expressed interest in participating in the pilot
• 574 of which sent contact information to the project

*Survey conducted while still in negotiations with 2 vendors.

1/8/2020 9

50.1% of responses 

49.9% of responses 



1/8/2020 10

Have awareness of the CDE project

23%

64%

13%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

Yes No Not Sure

The majority of respondents 
(64%) indicated they had 

not heard of the CDE.



1/8/2020 11

The amount of info received is

1.0%

10.4%
6.7%

45.5%

36.4%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

Too much Just the right
amount

Almost enough Not nearly enough No opinion

As expected given the passive 
communication in the early stage of the 

project, about 18% percent of respondents 
felt informed, and 46% felt uniformed.



1/8/2020 12

Communicating about the CDE

27%

22%

2%

37%

24%
20%

6%

11%

36%

42%

8%
3%

17%

0%

25%

50%

Email Mail/Letter Online / website Webinars Phone call/Text

How Receives How Prefers Comm w/Others

With the exception of email, responses varied 
between how they currently get info, how 
they want to get info, and how best to get 

info to others.



1/8/2020 13

Understanding of impacts

3.0%

10.2%

33.2%

23.1%

30.5%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree Strongly disagree

A majority (54%) did not 
understand how the CDE 

will impact them, and 33% 
were unsure.



1/8/2020 14

Confidence will receive info, training, post-
imp support needed for success

6.4%

24.7%

44.2%

11.9% 12.7%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree Strongly disagree

Thirty-one percent feel 
confident they'll get what they 
need to be successful. Nearly 

half (44%) were neutral.



What’s needed to raise confidence?
(check all that apply)

1/8/2020 15

75.2%

51.4% 49.9%

29.7%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Information Support after hired Training Other

Of those that were neutral or disagreed, the 
majority shared concern about getting the 

information needed to be successful.



1/8/2020 16

When it comes to the CDE change, I feel…

7.5%

22.6%
26.3%

30.7%

12.9%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

Positive /
Optimistic

Curious Neutral /
Ambivalent

Cautious Frustrated /
Pessimistic

Respondents expressed a variety of 
sentiment about the CDE change, with 

more than 30% feeling cautious.



Next Steps

1. Connect IPs to CDE GovDelivery email list

2. Share specifics as they become known
• Implementation and training details

• Decision about EVV for live-in providers

• CDWA’s Service Coordinator support model

3. Hold statewide “roadshow” with CDE vendor

4. Reinforce messages about what’s not changing

5. Perform next readiness assessment in 6-9 
months

6. Compare results and adjust readiness activities 
accordingly

1/21/2020 17



CDWA

1/14/2020 18



Roundtable

1/14/2020 19



Stay Connected

Sign up for GovDelivery: Select Consumer Directed Employer

ALTSA -
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/WADSHSALTSA/subscriber/new

DDA -
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/WADSHSDDA/subscribers/new

Visit the CDE website: https://www.dshs.wa.gov/altsa/cde

Email the Project:

CDE@dshs.wa.gov

https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/WADSHSALTSA/subscriber/new
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/WADSHSDDA/subscribers/new
https://www.dshs.wa.gov/altsa/cde
mailto:CDE@dshs.wa.gov

